PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7099024

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION	12/29/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CREATIVE EDGE DESIGN GROUP, LTD.		
Street Address:	4719 NAVARRE ROAD S.W.		
City:	CANTON		
State/Country:	ОНЮ		
Postal Code:	44706		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 23

Property Type	Number
PCT Number:	US2005027141
Patent Number:	7000794
Patent Number:	7021506
Patent Number:	6854604
Application Number:	10264305
Application Number:	10199988
Patent Number:	6446680
Patent Number:	6595374
Patent Number:	6355290
Patent Number:	6889837
Patent Number:	6371172
Patent Number:	6520387
Patent Number:	6591986
Patent Number:	6247507
Patent Number:	6103287
Patent Number:	6068161
Patent Number:	6050455
Patent Number:	D470014
Patent Number:	D461711
Patent Number:	D461414

PATENT REEL: 058507 FRAME: 0854

507052186

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D461402
Patent Number:	D430028
Patent Number:	D420911

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (414)273-5198

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4142733500

Email: bgilpin@gklaw.com
Correspondent Name: BRIAN G. GILPIN

Address Line 1: 833 EAST MICHIGAN STREET, SUITE 1800

Address Line 2: GODFREY & KAHN, S.C.

Address Line 4: MILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN 53202-5615

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	008988-0187
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRIAN G. GILPIN
SIGNATURE:	/brian g. gilpin/
DATE SIGNED:	12/30/2021

Total Attachments: 4

source=Release of Security Interest (Patents)-Superior Dairy-executed 2021-12-29#page1.tif source=Release of Security Interest (Patents)-Superior Dairy-executed 2021-12-29#page2.tif source=Release of Security Interest (Patents)-Superior Dairy-executed 2021-12-29#page3.tif source=Release of Security Interest (Patents)-Superior Dairy-executed 2021-12-29#page4.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST (Patents)

WHEREAS, CREATIVE EDGE DESIGN GROUP, LTD., an Ohio corporation having a business location at 4719 Navarre Road S.W., Canton, Ohio 44706 ("Debtor"), and WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, a national banking organization, ("Lender") having a business location at 10 South Wacker Drive, 22nd Floor, Chicago, Illinois 60606, are parties to one or more security agreements which grant to Lender a security interest in Debtor's assets, including, but not limited to, the assets listed in the attached **Exhibit A**; and

WHEREAS, Debtor has fully satisfied all of Debtor's obligations to Lender with respect to said security agreements;

NOW, THEREFORE, Lender states as follows:

Lender hereby certifies that it is the present owner of a security interest in all right, title, and interest in and to the patents identified in a security agreement between Lender and Debtor executed June 29, 2006, which was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office in Reel 018039, Frame 0026, on March 6, 2007, to secure payment of certain obligations of Debtor to Lender; and

Lender hereby certifies that Debtor has satisfied all its obligations, and hereby releases and discharges Debtor from all such obligations and terminates the security interest in all of the assets referred to in the above-noted security agreement and to the assets listed in the attached **Exhibit A**.

IN WITNESS THEREOF, Lender has caused this Release of Security Interest to be duly executed by its officer this 29 day of December, 2021.

	WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION By: Use Coust Title: Vice president
STATE OF ILLINOIS COUNTY OF COUNTY OF	SS
The foregoing instrument was act by Vicuy berry, Vice Association, on behalf of the bank.	cknowledged before me this $\frac{29}{100}$ day of weather, 2021, of Wells Fargo Bank, National
OFFICIAL SEAL ANTHONY VIZGIRDA NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: 11/30/2025	Notary Public, State of Illinois My commission expires: 4 30/25

26461982.1

EXHIBIT A

PATENT	COUNTRY	APP NO./PUB NO./PATENT NO.	FILING DATE/PUB DATE/ISSUE DATE	STATUS	OWNER
METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR FORMING A BOTTLE	wo	200615286	02/09/2006	Pending	Creative Edge Design Group Ltd.
INCREASED RESERVOIR FOR FLUID CONTAINER	us	7000794	02/21/2006	Issued	Creative Edge Design Group Ltd.
VENT AND POUR CAP	US	7021506	04/04/2006	Issued	Creative Edge Design Group Ltd.
AUTOMATED DISPLAY MECHANISM	US	6854604	02/15/2005	Issued	Creative Edge Design Group Ltd.
STACKABLE, THIN- WALLED CONTAINERS	u,s	20030121926	07/03/2003	Published	Creative Edge Design Group Ltd.
FLEXIBLE LABEL PRINTING ASSEMBLY	US	20030093171	05/15/2003	Published	Creative Edge Design Group Ltd.
SYSTEM FOR PROCESSING AND PACKAGING MILK AND OTHER BEVERAGES	US	6446680	09/10/2002	Issued	Creative Edge Design Group Ltd.
AUTOMATED DISPLAY MECHANISM	US	6595374	07/22/2003	Issued	Creative Edge Design Group Ltd.
ICE CREAM MANUFACTURING AND PACKAGING PROCESS AND A PACKAGE FOR THIS PROCESS	US	6355290	03/12/2002	Issued	Creative Edge Design Group Ltd.

26461982.1

PATENT	COUNTRY	APP NO./PUB NO./PATENT NO.	FILING DATE/PUB DATE/ISSUE DATE	STATUS	OWNER
ICE CREAM MANUFACTURING AND PACKAGING PROCESS AND A PACKAGE FOR THIS PROCESS	US	6889837	05/10/2005	Issued	Creative Edge Design Group Ltd.
SYSTEM FOR PROCESSING AND PACKAGING MILK AND OTHER BEVERAGES	US	6371172	04/16/2002	Issued	Creative Edge Design Group Ltd.
VENT AND POUR CAP	US	6520387	02/18/2003	Issued	Creative Edge Design Group Ltd.
STACKABLE, THIN- WALLED CONTAINERS	US	6591986	07/15/2003	Issued	Creative Edge Design Group Ltd.
SYSTEM FOR PROCESSING AND PACKAGING MILK AND OTHER BEVERAGES	US	6247507	06/19/2001	Issued	Creative Edge Design Group Ltd.
ICE CREAM MANUFACTURING AND PACKAGING PROCESS AND A PACKAGE FOR THIS PROCESS	US	6103287	08/15/2000	Issued	Creative Edge Design Group Ltd.
STACKABLE, THIN-WALLED CONTAINERS HAVING A STRUCTURAL LOAD DISTRIBUTING FEATURE PERMITTING CASELESS SHIPPING	US	6068161	05/30/2000	Issued	Creative Edge Design Group Ltd.
CASELESS DISPENSER CONTAINER	US	6050455	04/18/2000	Issued	Creative Edge Design Group Ltd.

PATENT	COUNTRY	APP NO./PUB NO./PATENT NO.	FILING DATE/PUB DATE/ISSUE DATE	STATUS	OWNER
MUG CONTAINER	US	D470014	02/11/2003	Issued	Creative Edge Design Group Ltd.
HORIZONTAL COLLAPSIBLE CONTAINER	US	D461711	08/20/2002	Issued	Creative Edge Design Group Ltd.
FLUID CONTAINER	US	D461414	08/13/2002	Issued	Creative Edge Design Group Ltd.
VERTICAL COLLAPSIBLE CONTAINER	US	D461402	08/13/2002	Issued	Creative Edge Design Group Ltd.
ICE CREAM CONTAINER	US	D430028	08/29/2000	Issued	Creative Edge Design Group Ltd.
CONTAINER FOR ICE CREAM	US	D420911	02/22/2000	Issued	Creative Edge Design Group Ltd.

26461982.1

RECORDED: 12/30/2021